## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating 1st Source Bank on 150 years of service to the communities of northern Indiana and southwestern Michigan.

## **ZAKAS, BRODEN**

, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014

Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating 1st Source
2	Bank on 150 years of service to the communities of northern Indiana
3	and southwestern Michigan.
4	Whereas, 1st Source Bank was founded as First National Bank of
5	South Bend, Indiana just eleven days after President Abraham
6	Lincoln's delivery of the Gettysburg Address in 1863, making 1st
7	Source Bank a venerable member of the Indiana business community;
8	Whereas, 1st Source Bank has been run by the same family since
9	the 1930s, with a focus on the local communities where its branches
10	are located;
11	Whereas, 1st Source Bank has been honored by Forbes as one of
12	America's best banks and named one of the top 1,000 banks in the
13	world for 2013 by The Banker magazine; and
14	Whereas, 1st Source Bank's community roots and dedication to
15	providing "straight talk and sound advice" to those in its communities
16	has allowed the bank to thrive and grow over the past 150 years:
17	Therefore,
18	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
19	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
20	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates 1st
21	Source Bank on 150 years in the communities of northern Indiana and
22	southwestern Michigan.
23	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to



2014

RC 1518/DI ji

- $transmit\,a\,copy\,of\,this\,Resolution\,to\,Christopher\,Murphy\,III,\,Chairman\,and\,CEO\,of\,1st\,Source\,Bank.$



RC 1518/DI ji